Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIOSENTRY, INC.		06/30/2004	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY
Street Address:	1007 MARKET STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19898
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0679849	BIOSHIELD
Registration Number:	1326527	
Registration Number:	2804279	
Registration Number:	2804278	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)892-0562

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-992-5839

Email: giselle.ruiz@usa.dupont.com

Correspondent Name: Giselle Ruiz-Arthur

Address Line 1: 1007 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19898

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Debbie Rice

Total Attachments: 3

source=BioSentry TM Assignment Page 1#page1.tif source=BioSentry TM Assignment Page 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002938 FRAME: 0534

900012938

source=BioSentry TM Assignment Page 3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002938 FRAME: 0535

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BioSentry, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("BioSentry") with its principal executive offices at 1481 Rock Mountain Blvd., Stone Mountain, Georgia 30083 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations therefor (collectively, the "TRADEMARKS") for the countries listed on APPENDIX A.

WHEREAS, E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898 ("ASSIGNEE") has entered into an Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement with ASSIGNOR dated June 25, 2004, whereby, among other things, ASSIGNEE has agreed to purchase from ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR has agreed to sell to ASSIGNEE, the TRADEMARKS.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, along with all associated goodwill. In connection with the assignment and transfer of the Trademarks as provided herein, ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE the Power of Attorney attached hereto as Exhibit 1.

BIOSENT	RY, INC.	
Ву:	1.1.1	
Title:	Product	
Date:	6/30/04	

PAC 637881v4 06/27/04 10:06am

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002938 FRAME: 0536

POWER OF ATTORNEY

WHEREAS, BioSentry, Inc., a Georgia corporation with its principal executive offices at 1481 Rock Mountain Blvd., Stone Mountain, Georgia 30083 ("BioSentry"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations therefor (collectively, the "Trademarks") for the countries listed on APPENDIX A.

WHEREAS, E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898 ("DuPont"), has entered into an Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement with ASSIGNOR dated June 25, 2004, whereby, among other things, DuPont has agreed to purchase from BioSentry, and BioSentry has agreed to sell to DuPont, the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, BioSentry has executed and delivered to DuPont a Trademark Assignment of an even date herewith pursuant to which BioSentry assigned and transferred to DuPont all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, along with all associated goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, BioSentry hereby appoints Giselle Ruiz, a representative of DuPont, a full and sufficient Power of Attorney to act before the proper individual national patent, trademark and copyright offices for the purpose of recording the transfer of the Trademarks, and to take all such measures deemed fit and to transact all related business in the patent, trademark and copyright offices connected herewith, including appointment of other Powers of Attorney as required or deemed appropriate. All previous powers held by representatives of BioSentry with respect to the Trademarks shall be deemed revoked as of ninety (90) days after the date indicated below.

BIOSEI	NTRY, INC.	
Ву:	/ L. K. T.	
Title: _	Assides F	
Date: _	6/30/04	

APPENDIX A

TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks, Trade names and Logos (USA)

Trademark	Registration Number
BioShield*	679,849
Chicken logo design 🛐	1,326,527
Barn logo design 🙀	2,804,279
Pig logo design	2,804,278

Registered Trademarks, Trade names and Logos (International)

Trademark	Registration Number	Country
Acid-A-Foam	Cert. No.254558	Colombia
BioPhene	Cert. No.254258	Colombia
BioQuat 20	Cert. No.254259	Colombia
BioSentry 904	Cert. No.254563	Colombia
Chlor-A-Foam	Cert. No.254559	Colombia
Evap 100	Cert. No.254561	Colombia
EZ-Kleen	Cert. No.254550	Colombia
Universal Barn Cleaner	Cert. No.254551	Colombia
X-185 Farm Premise Disinfectant	Cert. No.254560	Colombia
Acid-A-Foam	*Titulo No.7170-00 DNPI	Ecuador
BioPhene	*Titule No.11381-01 DNPI	Ecuador
BioQuat 20	*Titulo No.7174-00 DNPI	Ecuador
BioSentry 904	*Titulo No.7168-00 DNPI	Ecuador
Chlor-A-Foam	*Titulo No.7172-00 DNPI	Ecuador
EZ-Kleen	*Titulo No. 7070-00 DNPI	Ecuador
Iodine Disinfectant	*Titulo No.13704-01 DNPI	Ecuador
Universal Barn Cleaner	*Titulo No.7173-00 DNPI	Ecuador
X-185 Farm Premise Disinfectant	*Titulo No.7169-00 DNPI	Ecuador
BioSentry 904	No. 60309 LM	Nicaragua
Iodine Disinfectant	No. 60308 LM	Nicaragua
X-185	No. 60307 LM	Nicaragua
BioPhene Liquid Disinfectant	No. 60306 LM	Nicaragua

PAC 637881v3 06/24/04 02:12pm

RECORDED: 09/16/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002938 FRAME: 0538